
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS 
ANAPLASMA 

PHAGOCYTOPHILUM 
BOTULISM, INFANT CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  25.5  

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  21.6  

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ECTOR  134,087  1  0.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  3.0  

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  301.2  1  6.0  

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOWARD  33,487  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KIMBLE  4,811  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 0  0.0  

MARTIN  5,368  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  18.6  

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCCULLOCH  8,724  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MENARD  2,443  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MIDLAND  131,349  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  12  9.1  

PECOS  17,905  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAGAN  3,101  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REEVES  10,862  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SCHLEICHER  3,223  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  31.0  

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  21.4  

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TOM GREEN  103,640  0  0.0  1  1.0  0  0.0  8  7.7  

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WARD  9,804  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WINKLER  6,506  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  1  0.2  1  0.2  1  11.3  30  5.4  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 112  0.4  2  0.0  4  1.0  1,741  6.7  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  2  13.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  1  25.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ECTOR  134,087  13  9.7  2  1.5  0  0.0  1  0.7  

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOWARD  33,487  4  11.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KIMBLE  4,811  1  20.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MARTIN  5,368  1  18.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  26.0  0  0.0  

MCCULLOCH  8,724  1  11.5  0  0.0  1  11.5  0  0.0  

MENARD  2,443  2  81.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MIDLAND  131,349  14  10.7  0  0.0  2  1.5  0  0.0  

PECOS  17,905  1  5.6  1  5.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAGAN  3,101  1  32.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REEVES  10,862  2  18.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SCHLEICHER  3,223  1  31.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TOM GREEN  103,640  2  1.9  16  15.4  4  3.9  0  0.0  

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WARD  9,804  1  10.2  0  0.0  1  10.2  0  0.0  

WINKLER  6,506  1  15.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  47  8.4  20  3.6  9  1.6  1  0.2  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 2,558  9.9  504  1.9  486  1.9  22  0.1  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE LISTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  6.9  

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ECTOR  134,087  4  3.0  1  0.7  6  4.5  0  0.0  

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOWARD  33,487  0  0.0  1  3.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KIMBLE  4,811  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MARTIN  5,368  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCCULLOCH  8,724  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MENARD  2,443  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MIDLAND  131,349  0  0.0  1  0.8  1  0.8  0  0.0  

PECOS  17,905  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAGAN  3,101  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REEVES  10,862  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SCHLEICHER  3,223  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TOM GREEN  103,640  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WARD  9,804  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WINKLER  6,506  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  4  0.7  3  0.5  7  1.3  1  0.2  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 138  0.5  204  0.8  37  0.1  51  0.2  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LYME DISEASE MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
PERTUSSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  1  26.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  1  6.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ECTOR  134,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.7  0  0.0  

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOWARD  33,487  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KIMBLE  4,811  0  0.0  1  20.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MARTIN  5,368  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCCULLOCH  8,724  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MENARD  2,443  0  0.0  1  40.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MIDLAND  131,349  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.8  1  0.8  

PECOS  17,905  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAGAN  3,101  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REEVES  10,862  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SCHLEICHER  3,223  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TOM GREEN  103,640  1  1.0  9  8.7  2  1.9  0  0.0  

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WARD  9,804  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  40.8  

WINKLER  6,506  0  0.0  1  15.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  1  0.2  14  2.5  4  0.7  5  0.9  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 74  0.3  1,294  5.0  341  1.3  961  3.7  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  Q FEVER, ACUTE Q FEVER, CHRONIC SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  0  0.0  1  6.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  25.5  0  0.0  

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  26.2  0  0.0  

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  21.6  0  0.0  

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ECTOR  134,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  38  28.3  6  4.5  

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  6.0  1  6.0  

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOWARD  33,487  0  0.0  1  3.0  4  11.9  3  9.0  

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  54.8  0  0.0  

KIMBLE  4,811  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  20.8  0  0.0  

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MARTIN  5,368  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  18.6  0  0.0  

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  52.0  0  0.0  

MCCULLOCH  8,724  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  34.4  0  0.0  

MENARD  2,443  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  40.9  0  0.0  

MIDLAND  131,349  0  0.0  0  0.0  29  22.1  21  16.0  

PECOS  17,905  0  0.0  0  0.0  5  27.9  2  11.2  

REAGAN  3,101  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REEVES  10,862  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  18.4  0  0.0  

SCHLEICHER  3,223  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  64.1  2  42.7  

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TOM GREEN  103,640  3  2.9  0  0.0  28  27.0  0  0.0  

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WARD  9,804  0  0.0  0  0.0  5  51.0  0  0.0  

WINKLER  6,506  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  3  0.5  2  0.4  127  22.8  35  6.3  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 16  0.1  3  0  5,218  20.2  2,539  9.8  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS,  

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  25.5  1  25.5  

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  26.2  0  0.0  

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  21.6  0  0.0  

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  1  6.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ECTOR  134,087  0  0.0  4  3.0  0  0.0  15  11.2  

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOWARD  33,487  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.0  3  9.0  

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KIMBLE  4,811  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  20.8  2  41.6  

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MARTIN  5,368  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCCULLOCH  8,724  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MENARD  2,443  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  40.9  1  40.9  

MIDLAND  131,349  0  0.0  3  2.3  1  0.8  12  9.1  

PECOS  17,905  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAGAN  3,101  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REEVES  10,862  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  27.6  

SCHLEICHER  3,223  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TOM GREEN  103,640  3  2.9  2  1.9  7  6.8  17  16.4  

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  31.9  

WARD  9,804  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  10.2  0  0.0  

WINKLER  6,506  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  15.4  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  3  0.5  10  1.8  15  2.7  56  10.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 52  0.2  427  1.6  903  3.5  1,603  6.2  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  TYPHUS, MURINE 
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS  14,413  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

BORDEN  770  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

COKE  3,929  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

CONCHO  3,824  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

CRANE  4,331  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

CROCKETT  4,621  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

DAWSON  14,751  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

ECTOR  134,087  0  0.0  1  0.7  0  0.0 

GAINES  16,670  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

GLASSCOCK  1,534  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

HOWARD  33,487  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

IRION  1,825  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

KIMBLE  4,811  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

LOVING  65  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

MARTIN  5,368  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

MASON  3,847  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

MCCULLOCH  8,724  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

MENARD  2,443  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

MIDLAND  131,349  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.8 

PECOS  17,905  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

REAGAN  3,101  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

REEVES  10,862  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

SCHLEICHER  3,223  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

STERLING  1,477  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

SUTTON  4,679  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

TERRELL  1,108  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

TOM GREEN  103,640  2  1.9  0  0.0  0  0.0 

UPTON  3,131  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

WARD  9,804  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

WINKLER  6,506  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 556,285  2  0.4  1  0.2  1  0.2 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 286  1.1  33  0.1  18  0.1 

 
 
 

1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2011 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm 

  accessed 01/25/2013. 
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